

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Divinol DSG Fluid

Dual Clutch Transmission Oil (DCT)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

CHARACTERISTICS

Divinol DSG Fluid is a dual clutch transmission fluid, which can be used in vehicles that require DCTF oils. The oil can also be used in modern **e-hybrid vehicles**, in which a corresponding DCTF oil is required. **Divinol DSG Fluid** can also be used for vehicles of the VW Group with DSG / DCTF transmissions, as well as for Mercedes Benz, Ford, Volvo, Chrysler, Peugeot, Citroen Mitsubishi and many more OEMs using DCTF gearboxes.

Divinol DSG Fluid offers the following advantages:

- + longer, smooth shifting through improved friction characteristics
- + improved load carrying capacity and therefore extended gear life
- + better seal compatibility and therefore better gear and environmental protection
- + Divinol DSG Fluid can be used to reduce variety of oils

Appearance	yellowish, clear
Density/15°C / DIN EN ISO 12185	0,855 g/cm³
Viscosity/40°C / ASTM D 7042	35 mm²/s
Viscosity/100°C / ASTM D 7042	7.2 mm²/s
Viscosity index / ASTM D 2270	175
Flash point (Cleveland) / DIN ISO 2592	>= 180 °C
Pour point / ASTM D 7346	< -40 °C

51790

01/2024-51790-18

The information contained in this document (the "Product Specification") is based on our present knowledge. They do not exempt the processor or user from carrying out its own tests. Properties of the product going beyond the above-mentioned specifications and/or suitability for a specific purpose cannot be derived from the product specification and are not owed. Any existing legal provisions and regulations concerning the handling and use of the products must be observed by the processor or user of our products. We expressly point out that the owed quality of our product is measured exclusively on the basis of the properties warranted in this document; the fulfillment of additional legal objective quality requirements is not owed. By ordering our product without objection, being aware of this product specification, you agree to it.

Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG · Schlossstraße 20 · 73054 Eislingen/Fils · Germany · Postfach 13 65 · 73054 Eislingen/Fils Phone: +49 7161 802-0 · Fax: +49 7161 802-290 · info@zeller-gmelin.de · Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Siegfried Müller Dipl.-Kfm.WalterJerusalem·Dipl.-Ing.(FH)ThomasAlpers·KommanditgesellschaftSitzEislingen·AmtsgerichtUlmHRA530107 Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin Zeller+Gmelin Verwaltungs GmbH · Sitz Eislingen · Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 530641



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Divinol DSG Fluid

Dual Clutch Transmission Oil (DCT)

SPECIFICATION

Dual Clutch Transmission Oil

DIVINOL RECOMMENDATION

BMW DCTF-1; BMW DCTF-1+; BMW Drivelogic 7-speed; BMW MTF LT-5 (83222167666); MB 236.21; DTFR 13C130; MB 236.22; Borg Warner; Bugatti Veyron; Chrysler 68044345 EA / GA; Chrysler Powershift 6-speed; Ferrari 7-speed ; Ferrari TF DCT-F3; FIAT BOT 341; Ford / Nissan Powershift 6-speed; Ford WSS-M2C936-A; Ford WSS-M2C200-D2 / XT-11-QDC; Getrag Ford Transmission 6 Speed (GFT); Getrag 7-speed; Mitsubishi MZ320065 Dia-Queen SSTF-I; Mitsubishi TC- SST 6 Speed; PSA DCS 6-speed; PSA 9734 S2; Porsche 999.917.080.01; Porsche Oil No. 999.917.080.00; Renault EDC 6-speed; Renault BOT 450; VW G 052 182; VW G 052 529; VW DSG DQ 200; VW 6-speed; VW 7-speed; VW GTE DQ 400E, Volvo 1161838; Volvo 1161839; Volvo Powershift 6-speed

APPLICATION

Divinol DSG Fluid is suitable as Dual Clutch Transmission Oil in cars. **Divinol DSG Fluid** can be deployed accordancing to manufacturers` specifications.

Benefit from our service, we will gladly advise you and develop individual application recommendations for your process. Please also note the material safety data sheet.

51790

EXPERTLY DONE.

01/2024-51790-18

The information contained in this document (the "Product Specification") is based on our present knowledge. They do not exempt the processor or user from carrying out its own tests. Properties of the product going beyond the above-mentioned specifications and/or suitability for a specific purpose cannot be derived from the product specification and are not owed. Any existing legal provisions and regulations concerning the handling and use of the products must be observed by the processor or user of our products. We expressly point out that the owed quality of our product is measured exclusively on the basis of the properties warranted in this document; the fulfillment of additional legal objective quality requirements is not owed. By ordering our product without objection, being aware of this product specification, you agree to it.

Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG · Schlossstraße 20 · 73054 Eislingen/Fils · Germany · Postfach 13 65 · 73054 Eislingen/Fils Phone: +49 7161 802-0 · Fax: +49 7161 802-290 · info@zeller-gmelin.de · Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Siegfried Müller Dipl.-Kfm.WalterJerusalem·Dipl.-Ing.(FH)ThomasAlpers·KommanditgesellschaftSitzEislingen·Amtsgericht UlmHRA530107 Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin Zeller+Gmelin Verwaltungs GmbH · Sitz Eislingen · Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 530641